## City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601



## Legislation Text

File #: 19-0891, Version: 1

Update on the Memorandum of Understanding between the La Crosse Regional Airport and the City of La Crosse Fire Department for Airport Rescue and Firefighting coverage. *The Board may convene in closed session pursuant to 19.85(1)(e), Wis. Stats. to formulate and update negotiation strategies and parameters. Following such closed session, the Board may reconvene in open session.*